
 
 

June 1, 2012 
 

Mr. Jeff Derouen 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
211 Sower Boulevard  
Frankfort, KY 40602 

 
Re: Case No. 2010-00398 
 

Dear Mr. Derouen: 
 
Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced case are the original and one (1) copy of the 

following:   
 
1. Petition for Confidential Treatment of Certain Data Submitted by Cincinnati Bell 

Telephone Company LLC in Response to FCC Report and Order.   
2. Responses of Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company LLC to FCC USF/ICC 

Transformation Order (Public Version) 
3. Responses of Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company LLC to FCC USF/ICC 

Transformation Order (Confidential Version) 
 
The last document is contained within a sealed envelope and is marked confidential.   

 
The attached certificate of service certifies that the public versions of these filings were filed 

electronically today and a copy of the Read1st document has been served by email on parties of 
record. Parties of record can access the information at the Commission’s Electronic Filing 
Center.   

 
Very truly yours,  

 
Douglas E. Hart 

Enclosures 
cc: Parties of Record 



CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the electronic version of this filing made with the Commission this 1st  

day of June 2012 is a true and accurate copy of the public version of the documents filed herewith 

in paper form and the electronic version of the filing has been transmitted to the Commission. A 

copy of this Read1st document has been served electronically on parties for whom an email 

address is available.   

     

  
             

Douglas E. Hart



SERVICE LIST 
 

Mary K. Keyer 
AT&T Kentucky 
601 W. Chestnut Street, Room 407 
Louisville, KY  40203 
mary.keyer@att.com 
attkycasefilings@att.com 
 
Demetrios G. (Jim) Metropoulos 
Mayer Brown LLP 
71 South Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL  60606 
demetro@mayerbrown.com 
 
Ms. Bethany Bowersock 
SE Acquisitions, LLC 
106 Scott Avenue 
Pikeville, KY 41501 
beth.bowersock@southeastly.com 
 
Douglas F. Brent  
Stoll Keenon Ogden, PLLC  
2000 PNC Plaza 
500 W Jefferson Street 
Louisville, KY 40202-2828 
douglas.brent@skofirm.com 
 
David L. Haga 
Verizon 
1320 N. Courthouse Road  
Arlington, VA 22201  
david.haga@verizon.com 
 
William Haas 
US LEC of Tennessee, LLC d/b/a PAETEC 
6801 Morrison Blvd. 
Charlotte, NC 28211 
william.haas@paetec.com 
 
John N. Hughes  
124 West Todd Street 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
jnhughes@fewpb.net 
 

James Dean Liebman  
Liebman & Liebman 
403 W. Main Street 
P. O. Box 478 
Frankfort, KY 40602 
jhliebman@aol.com 
 
John B. Messenger 
PAETEC 
600 Willowbrook Office Park  
Fairport, NY 14450 
john.messenger@paetec.com 
 
Robert C. Moore  
Hazelrigg & Cox, LLP 
415 West Main Street 
P.O. Box 676 
Frankfort, KY 40602 
rmoore@hazelcox.com 
 
Hance Price 
Frankfort Electric & Water Plant Board  
317 W. Second Street 
P. O. Box 308 
Frankfort, KY 40602  
hprice@fewpb.com 
 
Carolyn Ridley 
tw telecom of kentucky, llc  
555 Church Street; Suite 2300  
Nashville, KY 37219 
carolyn.ridley@twtelecom.com 
 
John E. Selent 
Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP  
1400 PNC Plaza 
500 West Jefferson Street  
Louisville, KY 40202 
john.selent@dinslaw.com 
 
 
 
 



Katherine K. Yunker 
Oran S. McFarlan 
Yunker & Park PLC 
P.O. Box 21784 
Lexington, KY 40522-1784 
yunker@desuetude.com 
omcfarlan@desuetude.com 
 
Laurence J. Zielke 
Zielke Law Firm PLLC  
1250 Meidinger Tower  
462 South Fourth Avenue  
Louisville, KY 40202-3465 
lzielke@zielkefirm.com 
jtheriot@zielkefirm.com 
 
Michael J. Goldey 
81 Highland Road 
Harrison, NY  10528 
m.goldey@mindspring.com  
 
 
tt7148@att.com 
edward.krachmer@windstream.com 
scott.seab@level3.com 
john.grieve@lightyear.net 
liz.thacker@southeastly.com 
magruder@duotel.com 
bruce.mottern@tdstelecom.com 
nancy.white@nctc.com 
kgabbard@prtcnet.org 
david.davis@scrtc.net 
tgtwill@tgtel.com 
agillum@mountaintelephone.com 
jeanne.shearer@windstream.com



 


